2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Open Division

Rank

w N -

T6

T10

12
13
14
15
T16

18
19
T20

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Matt Johnson
Jon Olson

Caleb Maraman
Brian Barth
Mark Connelly
Charles Mallalieu
Jason Smith

Burton Chesterfield

Mike Riley
Kevin Thompson
Tyler KausHagen
Brian Moore
Shane Cook

Matt Sowell

Jm Kemp
Brandon Kelley
Tim Sanders
John Wellborn
Mason Bass
John Wirnsberger
Manny Gonzalez
Nick Hartzog
Greg Fierro

Nick Dillard
Shawn Connelly
Brett Buchanan
Hardy Smith
William Hight
John Thomas
Jesse Hunter
Thaxton Parrish
Scott Thomas
Patrick Childress

Score
71-67--138
69-75--144
73-72--145
73-75--148
70-78--148
74-75--149
74-75--149
78-72--150
73-79--152
74-79--153
76-77--153
79-76--155
73-84--157
79-79--158
79-80--159
76-84--160
77-83--160
81-80--161
82-80--162
85-79--164
80-84--164
81-83--164
80-86--166
88-79--167
86-82--168
87-83--170
87-84--171
86-87--173
94-82--176
84-93--177
84-96--180
93-91--184

106-112--218

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
122.50
122.50
95.00
95.00
85.00
80.00
72.50
72.50
65.00
60.00
57.00
56.00
54.50
54.50
53.00
52.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
39.00
38.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 6:44 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Senior Division
Rank
1 Steve Houle
2 John Mulrain
3 Bob Gaff
4 Ralph Mathews
5 Blake Hayward
T6  Dennis McArthur
Drew Bass
T8  Ed Szudarski
Jeff Blomeley
T10 BoblLasko
Harry Black
Stan Scott
13 Mark Durkin
14  Bert Smith
15  Daniel Anderson
T16 Don Manuel
Jay Manuel
T18 Andy Preston
Larry Dempsey
Lu Fowler
Tim Price
T22 DaeBarth
Steve Anderson
T24  Bill Dibacco
Keith Blackmon
Mark Skovera
Pat McCallister
Paul Reckoff
29 Mark Taul
30  Broward Sapp
31  Jeff Godfrey
T32  Bill Stechschulte
Gary Grant
Mike Deerman
35  John Carpenter
36  JoeScully
37 Marcus Ferguson
38 Ron Gutierrez
T39  John Hammer
Paul Rose
Sean McNeil

Score
75-69--144
71-74--145
78-70--148
75-75--150
78-73--151
77-76--153
77-76--153
82-72--154
77-77--154
78-77--155
75-80--155
73-82--155
83-74--157
79-79--158
76-83--159
84-76--160
76-84--160
78-83--161
80-81--161
81-80--161
79-82--161
81-81--162
79-83--162
83-80--163
82-81--163
80-83--163
82-81--163
82-81--163
82-82--164
82-84--166
87-80--167
84-84--168
86-82--168
86-82--168
82-88--170
87-87--174
88-87--175
88-88--176
91-86--177
87-90--177
83-94--177

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
135.00
110.00
95.00
95.00
82.50
82.50
70.00
70.00
70.00
60.00
57.00
56.00
54.50
54.50
51.50
51.50
51.50
51.50
48.50
48.50
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 6:44 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
T42  Jay Granberg 90-88--178 28.50
Tom McCabe 83-95--178 28.50
44 Jon Dean 86-93--179 27.00
45  Bill Sanders 91-90--181 26.00
46  Bobby Dempsey 92-90--182 25.00
47  DeWayne Ray 90-95--185 24.00
48  Thomas Muldowney 93-96--189 23.00
Super Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 George Covellis 73-76--149 500.00
2 Rusty Napier 75-74--149 300.00
T3  Dave DeHaven 76-76--152 162.50
Mike Brown 80-72--152 162.50
T5  David Penzone 80-73--153 105.00
Joe Knight 78-75--153 105.00
7 Max Mathews 76-78--154 90.00
8 Barton Vollmer 79-76--155 85.00
T9  Fred Pedl 77-79--156 77.50
Robert Hinkle 76-80--156 77.50
11  Jm Mason 82-76--158 70.00
T12 Fred Gross 84-76--160 62.50
Rick Clay 80-80--160 62.50
14  EdPierce 83-78--161 57.00
15  Gary Hickman 80-84--164 56.00
16 Dan Fulmer 87-81--168 55.00
17  SamKadly 83-86--169 54.00
18  Jim Neuhard 88-85--173 53.00
19  Richard Lawson 88-90--178 52.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 6:44 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Senior Division
Rank
1 Steve Houle
2 John Mulrain
3 Bob Gaff
4 Ralph Mathews
5 Blake Hayward
T6  Dennis McArthur
Drew Bass
T8  Ed Szudarski
Jeff Blomeley
T10 BoblLasko
Harry Black
Stan Scott
13 Mark Durkin
14  Bert Smith
15  Daniel Anderson
T16 Don Manuel
Jay Manuel
T18 Andy Preston
Larry Dempsey
Lu Fowler
Tim Price
T22 DaeBarth
Steve Anderson
T24  Bill Dibacco
Keith Blackmon
Mark Skovera
Pat McCallister
Paul Reckoff
29 Mark Taul
30  Broward Sapp
31  Jeff Godfrey
T32  Bill Stechschulte
Gary Grant
Mike Deerman
35  John Carpenter
36  JoeScully
37 Marcus Ferguson
38 Ron Gutierrez
T39  John Hammer
Paul Rose
Sean McNeil

Score
75-69--144
71-74--145
78-70--148
75-75--150
78-73--151
77-76--153
77-76--153
82-72--154
77-77--154
78-77--155
75-80--155
73-82--155
83-74--157
79-79--158
76-83--159
84-76--160
76-84--160
78-83--161
80-81--161
81-80--161
79-82--161
81-81--162
79-83--162
83-80--163
82-81--163
80-83--163
82-81--163
82-81--163
82-82--164
82-84--166
87-80--167
84-84--168
86-82--168
86-82--168
82-88--170
87-87--174
88-87--175
88-88--176
91-86--177
87-90--177
83-94--177

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
135.00
110.00
95.00
95.00
82.50
82.50
70.00
70.00
70.00
60.00
57.00
56.00
54.50
54.50
51.50
51.50
51.50
51.50
48.50
48.50
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:48 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
T42  Jay Granberg 90-88--178 28.50
Tom McCabe 83-95--178 28.50
44 Jon Dean 86-93--179 27.00
45  Bill Sanders 91-90--181 26.00
46  Bobby Dempsey 92-90--182 25.00
47  DeWayne Ray 90-95--185 24.00
48  Thomas Muldowney 93-96--189 23.00
Super Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 George Covellis 73-76--149 500.00
2 Rusty Napier 75-74--149 300.00
T3  Dave DeHaven 76-76--152 162.50
Mike Brown 80-72--152 162.50
T5  David Penzone 80-73--153 105.00
Joe Knight 78-75--153 105.00
7 Max Mathews 76-78--154 90.00
8 Barton Vollmer 79-76--155 85.00
T9  Fred Pedl 77-79--156 77.50
Robert Hinkle 76-80--156 77.50
11  Jm Mason 82-76--158 70.00
T12 Fred Gross 84-76--160 62.50
Rick Clay 80-80--160 62.50
14  EdPierce 83-78--161 57.00
15  Gary Hickman 80-84--164 56.00
16 Dan Fulmer 87-81--168 55.00
17  SamKadly 83-86--169 54.00
18  Jim Neuhard 88-85--173 53.00
19  Richard Lawson 88-90--178 52.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:48 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida
Holiday Golf Club

Open Division A

Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 71-67--138

Jon Olson, Niceville, Fla. - 69-75--144

Caleb Maraman, Niceville, Fla. - 73-72--145
Mark Connelly, Niceville, Fla. - 70-78--148

Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 73-75--148
Jason Smith, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-75--149

Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 73-79--152

Shane Cook, Panama City, Fla. - 73-84--157
Open Division B

Charles Mallalieu, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 74-75--149
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 78-72--150
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 76-77--153

Kevin Thompson, Headland, Ala. - 74-79--153
Brian Moore, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 79-76--155
Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 79-79--158
Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 76-84--160

Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 77-83--160

Open Division C

Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 79-80--159

John Wellborn, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 81-80--161
Mason Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 82-80--162

John Wirnsberger, Panama City, Fla. - 85-79--164
Manny Gonzalez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-84--164
Nick Hartzog, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 81-83--164
Greg Fierro, Panama City, Fla. - 80-86--166

Jesse Hunter, Pensacola, Fla. - 84-93--177

Open Division D

Nick Dillard, Ashford, Ala. - 88-79--167

Shawn Connelly, Freeport, Fla. - 86-82--168

Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 87-83--170

Hardy Smith, Marianna, Fla. - 87-84--171
William Hight, Tyndall AFB, Fla. - 86-87--173
John Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 94-82--176
Thaxton Parrish, Dothan, Ala. - 84-96--180

Scott Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 93-91--184
Patrick Childress, Columbus, Ga. - 106-112--208
Senior Division A

Steve Houle, Ontario, CAN - 75-69--144

John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 71-74--145
Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 75-75--150

Jeff Blomeley, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-77--154
Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 75-80--155

Stan Scott, Dothan, Ala. - 73-82--155

Prize Card
$140
$100
$80
$60

Prize Card
$70
$60
$50

Prize Card
$60
$50

Prize Card
$40
$30

Prize Card
$160
$120
$90
$70



Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 76-83--159
Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 76-84--160
Senior Division B

Bob Gaff, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-70--148

Blake Hayward, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-73--151
Drew Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 77-76--153

Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 77-76--153

Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-77--155

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 79-79--158
Andy Preston, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 78-83--161
Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 79-82--161

Senior Division C

Ed Szudarski, Tallahassee, Fla. - 82-72--154

Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 81-80--161

Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 80-81--161
Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 81-81--162
Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 79-83--162
Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 82-81--163

Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-83--163
John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 82-88--170
Senior Division D

Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 83-74--157

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 83-80--163

Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 82-81--163
Paul Reckoff, Crestview, Fla. - 82-81--163

Mark Taul, Tallahassee, Fla. - 82-82--164
Broward Sapp, Crawfordville, Fla. - 82-84--166
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 83-94--177
Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-95--178
Senior Division E

Don Manuel, Birmingham, Ala. - 84-76--160

Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 87-80--167

Bill Stechschulte - 84-84--168

Gary Grant, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 86-82--168

Mike Deerman, Crawfordville, Fla. - 86-82--168
Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 87-87--174

Paul Rose, Geneva, Ala. - 87-90--177

Jon Dean, Honolulu, Hawaii - 86-93--179

Prize Card
$80
$60
$50

Prize Card
$60
$50

Prize Card
$60
$50

Prize Card
$50
$40



Senior Division F

Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 88-87--175
Ron Gutierrez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 88-88--176

John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 91-86--177

Jay Granberg, Panama City, Fla. - 90-88--178

Bill Sanders, Baltimore, Md. - 91-90--181

Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 92-90--182
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 90-95--185
Thomas Muldowney, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 93-96--189
Super Senior Division A

George Covellis, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 73-76--149
Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 75-74--149

Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-72--152

Dave DeHaven, Oelwein, lowa - 76-76--152

Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 76-78--154

Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 77-79--156

Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-80--156
Super Senior Division B

David Penzone, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-73--153

Joe Knight, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 78-75--153
Barton VVollmer, Columbus, Ohio - 79-76--155

Jim Mason, Freeport, Fla. - 82-76--158

Rick Clay, Birmingham, Ala. - 80-80--160

Ed Pierce, Palatka, Fla. - 83-78--161

Gary Hickman, Fort Walton Beach , Fla. - 80-84--164
Sam Kelly, Brewton, Ala. - 83-86--169

Super Senior Division C

Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 84-76--160

Dan Fulmer, Marianna, Fla. - 87-81--168

Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 88-85--173
Richard Lawson, Destin, Fla. - 88-90--178

Prize Card
$50
$40

Prize Card
$125
$90
$75
$50

Prize Card
$60
$50

Prize Card
$40



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 11, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

OLSON, Jon

1
2
3

70
71

37

CONNELLY, Mark
JOHNSON, Matt

36

73
73
73
73
74
74
74
76
76
77
78
79
79
79
80
80

T4 BARTH, Brian

37

COOK, Shane

37

MARAMAN, Caeb

RILEY, Mike
T8 MALLALIEU, Charles

36
36
38
36
38
42

SMITH, Jason

THOMPSON, Kevin
T11 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

KELLEY, Brandon
13 SANDERS, Tim

38
40

14 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

T15 KEMP,Jim

38
38
39
39
42

MOORE, Brian

SOWELL, Matt
T18 FIERRO, Greg

GONZALEZ, Manny
T20 HARTZOG, Nick

8l

38

8l

WELLBORN, John
BASS, Mason

82

22

T23 HUNTER, Jesse

PARRISH, Thaxton
25 WIRNSBERGER, John

T26 CONNELLY, Shawn

85

86

86

Page: 1

HIGHT, William

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM



Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 11, 2017

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
T28 BUCHANAN, Brett 5 5 5 &5 4 5 4 7 5 45 4 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 5 42 87
SMITH, Hardy 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 43 6 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 8 44 87

30 DILLARD, Nick 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 41 5 5 &5 3 7 4 7 5 6 47 88
31 THOMAS, Scott 6 6 6 3 4 4 5 5 5 44 6 7 3 4 5 7 7 4 6 49 93
32 THOMAS, John 4 4 4 3 7 8 4 6 5 45 6 5 5 4 7 7 6 3 6 49 94
33 CHILDRESS, Patrick 8 6 7 4 5 6 5 6 5 52 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 4 5 54 106

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 11, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

36
37

MULRAIN, John
SCOTT, Stan

1
2

73
75
75
75
76
76
7
7
77
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80

39
38

T3 BLACK, Harry

HOULE, Steve

41

MATHEWS, Ralph
T6 ANDERSON, Danidl

38
38
39
40
40

MANUEL, Jay
T8 BASS, Drew

BLOMELEY, Jeff

MCARTHUR, Dennis

T11 GAFF, Bob

37

HAYWARD, Blake
LASKO, Bob

36

41

PRESTON, Andy
T15 ANDERSON, Steve

38
39
39
38
42

PRICE, Tim

SMITH, Bert
T18 DEMPSEY, Larry

SKOVERA, Mark
T20 BARTH, Dale

8l

40

8l

FOWLER, Lu
T22 BLACKMON, Keith

82

46

82

CARPENTER, John

82

40

MCCALLISTER, Pat
RECKOFF, Paul

82

40

82

42

SAPP, Broward

82

Page: 3

42

SZUDARSKI, Ed

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 11, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
T22 TAUL, Mark 5 4 5 &5 3 5 3 6 5 41 4 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 41 82
T29 DIBACCO, Bill 5 6 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 42 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 41 83
DURKIN, Mark 5 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 43 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 40 83
MCCABE, Tom 6 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 40 6 4 5 3 4 7 4 4 6 43 83
MCNEIL, Sean 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 39 5 6 6 4 5 6 4 3 5 44 83

T33 MANUEL, Don 5 4 4 4 4 6 6 5 6 44 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 7 40 84
STECHSCHULTE, Bill 5 6 5 4 4 6 3 5 5 43 4 6 4 4 5 6 4 3 5 41 84

T35 DEAN, Jon 5 5 4 3 3 6 3 5 6 40 6 5 6 4 4 5 6 5 5 46 86
DEERMAN, Mike 5 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 5 42 4 7 5 3 5 6 5 3 6 44 86
GRANT, Gary 6 5 7 4 4 5 4 4 6 45 7 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 41 86

T38 GODFREY, Jeff 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 42 7 5 4 4 4 7T 5 3 6 45 87
ROSE, Paul 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 4 6 45 5 5 5 2 4 5 7 4 5 42 87
SCULLY, Joe 5 6 7 4 3 5 5 5 6 46 6 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 41 87

T41 FERGUSON, Marcus 5 5 6 3 4 6 3 6 6 44 6 5 4 3 5 7 6 4 4 44 88
GUTIERREZ, Ron 5 7 5 3 4 8 4 5 5 46 7 5 &5 4 5 4 5 2 5 42 88

T43 GRANBERG, Jay 6 6 7 3 7 5 3 4 7 48 6 4 5 3 5 6 5 3 5 42 90
RAY, DeWayne 5 6 6 4 5 6 3 5 4 44 6 5 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 46 90

T45 HAMMER, John 6 5 6 2 4 7 5 4 5 44 5 5 4 4 5 7 7 4 6 47 91
SANDERS, Bill 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 6 45 5 5 5§ 5 5 6 5 5 5 46 91

47 DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 4 6 3 4 8 5 5 5 45 8 4 5 4 5 6 6 5 4 47 92
48 MULDOWNEY, Thomas 5 6 4 3 5 5 3 4 6 41 8 5 7 4 6 6 6 4 6 52 93
49 TARPLEY, Harry X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 11, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 COVELLIS, George 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 34 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 39 73
2 NAPIER, Rusty 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 37 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 38 75
T3 DEHAVEN, Dave 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 38 4 4 4 3 5 5 6 3 4 38 76
HINKLE, Robert 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 39 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 37 76
MATHEWS, Max 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 37 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 39 76

6  PEEL, Fred 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 38 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 39 77
7  KNIGHT, Joe 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 41 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 37 78
8 VOLLMER, Barton 5 4 6 2 4 6 4 5 5 41 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 38 79
T9 BROWN, Mike 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 37 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 8 43 80
CLAY, Rick 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 39 6 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 41 80
HICKMAN, Gary 4 5 4 3 5 7 4 4 5 41 6 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 39 80
PENZONE, David 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 5 38 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 42 80

13  MASON, Jm 6 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 40 5 4 6 4 4 6 4 4 5 42 82
T14 KELLY, Sam 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 6 40 6 5 5 3 6 4 4 4 6 43 83
PIERCE, Ed 5 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 41 5 5 &5 5 &5 5 4 4 4 42 83

16 GROSS, Fred 6 5 4 3 6 5 3 4 5 41 5 4 4 4 4 6 6 4 6 43 84
17 FULMER, Dan 5 4 3 4 5 6 3 6 6 42 6 5 5 4 5 4 7 3 6 45 87
T18 LAWSON, Richard 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 42 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 4 7 46 88
NEUHARD, Jm 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 44 5 5 &5 4 4 6 4 3 8 44 88
20 ANDERSON, Lee 5 5 5 4 4 6 3 5 6 WD 6 5 7 5 5 6 6 4 4 WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM Page: 5



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 12, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
67

Par

Rank

35
36
35

JOHNSON, Matt

1

72
72
75
75
75
75
76
7
78
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
82

T2 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

MARAMAN, Caeb

T4 BARTH, Brian

36
36
37

MALLALIEU, Charles

OLSON, Jon

SMITH, Jason

35

MOORE, Brian

8
9

37

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler
10 CONNELLY, Mark
T11 DILLARD, Nick

37

38
40

RILEY, Mike

40

SOWELL, Maitt

39
37
40

THOMPSON, Kevin

WIRNSBERGER, John

T16 BASS, Mason

40

KEMP, Jm

39
37
38
39

WELLBORN, John
T19 CONNELLY, Shawn

82

THOMAS, John
T21 BUCHANAN, Brett

83

83

41

HARTZOG, Nick

83

40

SANDERS, Tim
T24 COOK, Shane

41

42

GONZALEZ, Manny

KELLEY, Brandon
SMITH, Hardy

40

Page: 6

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM



Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 12, 2017

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
28 FIERRO, Greg 3 5 6 3 3 5 4 5 4 38 8 4 5 4 6 3 7 5 6 48 86
29 HIGHT, William 5 6 5 4 4 6 4 6 5 45 6 4 4 3 6 4 6 4 5 42 87
30 THOMAS, Scott 7 5 6 3 5 7 4 5 7 49 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 7 42 91
31 HUNTER, Jesse 6 7 5 6 7 5 3 6 4 49 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 44 93
32  PARRISH, Thaxton 6 5 7 4 5 6 6 5 6 50 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 46 96
33 CHILDRESS, Patrick 7 5 7 4 6 7 6 17 7 56 7 5 7T 6 7 5 7 4 8 56 112

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM

Page: 7



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 12, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

HOULE, Steve
GAFF, Bob

1
2
3
4

70
72
73
74
74
75
76
76
76
77
77
79
80
80
80
80

37

35

SZUDARSKI, Ed

HAYWARD, Blake
T5 DURKIN, Mark

38
36
39
37

MULRAIN, John

MATHEWS, Ralph

T8 BASS, Drew

7

38
38
38
37

MANUEL, Don

MCARTHUR, Dennis
T11 BLOMELEY, Jeff

LASKO, Bob
13 SMITH, Bert

T14 BLACK, Harry

38

41

40

DIBACCO, Bill

38
38
39

FOWLER, Lu

GODFREY, Jeff
T18 BARTH, Dale

8l

8l

41

BLACKMON, Keith
DEMPSEY, Larry

8l

40

8l

41

MCCALLISTER, Pat

RECKOFF, Paul
T23 DEERMAN, Mike

8l

42

82

36

82

GRANT, Gary

82

39

PRICE, Tim

82

41

SCOTT, Stan

82

Page: 8

TAUL, Mark

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 12, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
T28 ANDERSON, Daniel 5 5 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 42 6 6 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 41 83
ANDERSON, Steve 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 44 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 39 83
PRESTON, Andy 5 5 3 3 5 6 4 4 6 41 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 7 42 83
SKOVERA, Mark 5 5 4 3 4 7 3 4 5 40 5 5 7 5 4 4 5 3 5 43 83

T32 MANUEL, Jay 5 5 4 3 7 6 3 4 6 43 7 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 41 84
SAPP, Broward 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 40 6 5 7 3 5 4 5 4 5 44 84
STECHSCHULTE, Bill 5 5 4 4 7 6 4 4 4 43 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 41 84

35 HAMMER, John 6 5 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 44 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 42 86
T36 FERGUSON, Marcus 5 6 5 3 4 7 5 5 5 45 6 4 5 5 7 4 3 3 5 42 87
SCULLY, Joe 5 6 4 3 5 6 4 5 5 43 7 4 5 3 7 5 5 3 5 44 87

T38 CARPENTER, John 5 5 5 4 5 8 6 5 4 a7 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 41 88
GRANBERG, Jay 5 5 6 4 6 8 3 6 6 49 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 39 88
GUTIERREZ, Ron 6 4 4 3 5 6 6 4 5 43 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 7 45 88

T41 DEMPSEY, Bobby 6 5 6 4 6 6 3 5 5 46 6 5 5 4 5 3 6 4 6 44 90
ROSE, Paul 5 5 4 4 7T 6 4 5 7 47 6 7 3 3 5 4 6 4 5 43 90
SANDERS, Bill 7 6 4 4 5 6 4 6 5 47 5 4 4 3 7 5 4 5 6 43 90

44 DEAN, Jon 5 5 5 3 6 7 3 6 7 47 7 4 6 4 5 5 6 4 5 46 93
45 MCNEIL, Sean 6 5 5 5 7 6 3 5 6 48 6 4 6 4 7 3 5 6 5 46 94
T46 MCCABE, Tom 6 6 6 3 5 5 5 4 6 46 6 6 5 4 7 5 7 4 5 49 95
RAY, DeWayne 5 6 6 4 3 7 4 7 6 48 6 6 5 3 4 6 4 6 7 47 95

48 MULDOWNEY, Thomas 5 4 7 4 7 5 4 4 7 47 7 6 6 5 4 4 7 6 4 49 96

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Holiday Golf Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 12, 2017

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 BROWN, Mike 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 37 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 72
2 PENZONE, David 5 4 3 3 5 7 4 4 3 38 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 35 73
3 NAPIER, Rusty 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 37 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 37 74
4  KNIGHT, Joe 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 38 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 37 75
T5 COVELLIS, George 5 4 5 3 3 5 2 5 4 36 5 4 4 4 3 5 7 3 5 40 76
DEHAVEN, Dave 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 37 7 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 6 39 76
GROSS, Fred 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 39 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 37 76
MASON, Jim 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 41 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 35 76
VOLLMER, Barton 6 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 39 6 4 4 2 5 3 5 3 5 37 76
T10 MATHEWS, Max 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 41 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 37 78
PIERCE, Ed 6 4 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 40 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 38 78
12 PEEL, Fred 6 5 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 40 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 39 79
T13 CLAY, Rick 6 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 3 41 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 39 80
HINKLE, Robert 5 5 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 41 5 6 4 3 5 4 3 3 6 39 80
15 FULMER, Dan 7 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 42 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 39 8l
16 HICKMAN, Gary 5 5 4 3 7 6 5 5 5 45 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 39 84
17 NEUHARD, Jm 5 5 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 42 4 5 5 4 7 4 4 4 6 43 85
18 KELLY, Sam 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 47 5 4 &5 3 3 4 4 4 7 39 86
19 LAWSON, Richard 6 6 4 5 7 6 3 6 7 50 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 40 90

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/13/2017 1:31 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Open Division $70 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 3 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 3 Brandon Kelley
7 2 Jon Olson
8 3 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Jim Kemp
16 3 Matt Johnson
17 2 Tie
18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/11/2017 6:19 PM

Holiday Golf Club

Round 1

Senior Division $220 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 3 Tie

3 3 Tie

4 2 Tie

5 3 Tie

6 3 Keith Blackmon
7 2 Tie

8 3 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 4 Tie

11 3 Tie

12 3 Tie

13 2 Tie

14 3 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 2 Ron Gutierrez
18 4 Tie

Page:

1



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Super Senior Division $30 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 3 Mike Brown

3 3 Tie

4 2 Barton Vollmer
5 3 Tie

6 3 George Covellis
7 3 Tie

8 3 Rusty Napier

9 4 Tie

10 4 Tie

11 4 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 3 Tie

14 4 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 3 Gary Hickman
17 2 Barton Vollmer
18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/11/2017 6:19 PM

Holiday Golf Club
Round 1

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Open Division $55 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Greg Fierro
2 3 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 2 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 3 Brian Barth
7 3 Tie
8 3 Mark Connelly
9 3 Matt Johnson
10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 3 Hardy Smith
13 3 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:45 PM

Holiday Golf Club

Round 2

Senior Division $75 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Jeff Blomeley
2 3 Tie
3 2 Drew Bass
4 2 Tie
5 3 DeWayne Ray
6 4 Tie
7 2 Steve Houle
8 3 Tie
9 4 Tie
10 4 Dennis McArthur
11 3 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 3 Jeff Blomeley

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday

Super Senior Division $25 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Mike Brown

2 4 Tie

3 3 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 3 George Covellis
6 4 Joe Knight

7 2 George Covellis
8 3 Mike Brown

9 3 Tie

10 4 Jim Neuhard

11 4 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 2 Barton Vollmer
14 3 Tie

15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 3 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:45 PM

Holiday Golf Club
Round 2

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Round 1 -- February 11, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 500-527 5 5.14 17 0 15 62 21 1 2

2 360-414 4 4.46 13 0 5 58 26 11 1

3 300-318 4 4.64 5 0 9 42 31 14 5

4 160-185 3 3.53 9 0 5 48 40 6 2

5 365-385 4 4.15 16 0 16 61 19 3 2

6 450-511 5 5.18 15 3 17 51 22 5 3

7 140-170 3 351 11 0 4 54 33 8 2

8 330-380 4 4.63 7 0 6 40 43 9 3

9 400-428 4 4.84 3 0 4 35 39 19 4
10 480-566 5 5.37 14 0 15 48 27 8 3
11 360-390 4 4.49 12 0 4 55 33 7 2
12 340-383 4 4.64 6 0 4 46 37 10 4
13 165-215 3 3.65 4 0 5 37 48 10 1
14 345-412 4 4.53 8 0 8 46 37 6 4
15 250 4 5.05 1 0 1 32 37 23 8
16 365-411 4 4.87 2 0 5 42 26 17 11
17 165-170 3 3.53 10 0 5 46 42 8 0
18 470-483 5 5.05 18 0 29 46 21 2 3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 101
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 3005-3308 36 40.069 3 81 451 274 76 24
In 2945-3275 36 41.168 0 76 398 308 91 36
Total 5950-6583 72 81.238 3 157 849 582 167 60

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/11/2017 6:35 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Round 2 -- February 12, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 500-527 5 5.15 16 2 10 63 21 4 0
2 360-414 4 4.73 3 0 5 31 52 10 2
3 300-318 4 4.44 13 1 12 44 31 9 3
4 160-185 3 341 14 0 6 56 30 7 1
5 365-385 4 5.03 1 0 4 27 42 16 11
6 450-511 5 5.53 9 1 11 42 30 12 4
7 140-170 3 3.73 4 0 2 42 41 11 4
8 330-380 4 4.60 7 0 7 44 34 12 3
9 400-428 4 4.81 2 0 3 38 40 13 6
10 480-566 5 5.53 10 0 4 52 33 9 2
11 360-390 4 4.28 15 0 6 68 19 6 1
12 340-383 4 4.54 8 0 3 55 32 5 5
13 165-215 3 3.71 5 0 1 42 44 11 2
14 345-412 4 4.53 11 0 17 38 29 7 9
15 250 4 4.09 18 0 17 61 19 2 1
16 365-411 4 4.70 6 0 11 36 35 8 10
17 165-170 3 347 12 0 7 50 35 5 3
18 470-483 5 511 17 1 24 47 21 5 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 100

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 3005-3308 36 41.430 4 60 387 321 94 34

In 2945-3275 36 39.960 1 90 449 267 58 35

Total 5950-6583 72 81.390 5 150 836 588 152 69

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:45 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday
Holiday Golf Club

Round 1 - Round 2 -- February 11-12, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 500-527 5 514 17 2 25 125 42 5 2
2 360-414 4 4.60 6 0 10 88 78 22 3
3 300-318 4 4.54 10 1 21 86 62 23 8
4 160-185 3 347 13 0 11 104 70 13 3
5 365-385 4 4.59 8 0 20 88 61 19 13
6 450-511 5 5.35 16 4 28 93 52 17 7
7 140-170 3 3.62 5 0 6 96 74 19 6
8 330-380 4 4.62 4 0 13 84 77 21 6
9 400-428 4 4.83 1 0 7 73 79 32 10
10 480-566 5 5.45 14 0 19 100 60 17 5
11 360-390 4 4.38 15 0 10 123 52 13 3
12 340-383 4 4.59 7 0 7 101 69 15 9
13 165-215 3 3.68 3 0 6 79 92 21 3
14 345-412 4 4.53 11 0 25 84 66 13 13
15 250 4 4.57 9 0 18 93 56 25 9
16 365-411 4 4.79 2 0 16 78 61 25 21
17 165-170 3 3.50 12 0 12 96 77 13 3
18 470-483 5 5.08 18 1 53 93 42 7 5
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 201
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3005-3308 36 40.756 7 141 837 595 171 58
In 2945-3275 36 40.567 1 166 847 575 149 71
Total 5950-6583 72 81.323 8 307 1684 1170 320 129

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/12/2017 4:46 PM
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Rank

T4

T4

T6

T6

T10

T10

12

13

14

15

T16

T16

18

19

T20

T20

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Matt Johnson
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 500.0

Jon Olson
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 300.0

Jonathan Maraman
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 190.0

Brian Barth

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 122.5
Mark Connelly

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 122.5

Charles Mallalieu

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0
Jason Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0

Burton Chesterfield
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 85.0

Mike Riley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 80.0

Tyler KausHagen

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 72.5
Kevin Thompson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 72.5

Brian Moore
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 65.0

Shane Cook
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 60.0

Matt Sowell
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 57.0

Jim Kemp
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 56.0

Brandon Kelley

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5
Tim Sanders

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5

John Wellborn
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 53.0

Mason Bass
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 52.0

Manny Gonzalez

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 50.0
Nick Hartzog

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 50.0

Value/Points

500.0

300.0

190.0

122.5

122.5

95.0

95.0

85.0

80.0

72.5

72.5

65.0

60.0

57.0

56.0

54.5

54.5

53.0

52.0

50.0

50.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/13/2017 1:30 PM
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Rank
T20

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
John Wirnsberger

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Greg Fierro

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Nick Dillard

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Shawn Connelly

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brett Buchanan

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hardy Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

William Hight

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Thomas

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jesse Hunter

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Thaxton Parrish

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Scott Thomas

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Patrick Childress

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Open Division

50.0

48.0

47.0

46.0

45.0

44.0

43.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

39.0

38.0

Value/Points

50.0

48.0

47.0

46.0

45.0

44.0

43.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

39.0

38.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/13/2017 1:30 PM
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Rank

T6

T6

T8

T8

T10
T10

T10

13

14

15

T16

T16

T18
T18
T18

T18

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Steve Houle

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Mulrain

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Gaff

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ralph Mathews

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Blake Hayward

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Drew Bass

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dennis McArthur

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jeff Blomeley

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ed Szudarski

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Harry Black

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Lasko

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Stan Scott

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mark Durkin

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bert Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Daniel Anderson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jay Manuel

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Don Manuel

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Larry Dempsey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Lu Fowler

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Andy Preston

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tim Price

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Senior Division

500.0

300.0

190.0

135.0

110.0

95.0

95.0

82.5

82.5

70.0
70.0

70.0

60.0

57.0

56.0

54.5

54.5

51.5
51.5
51.5

51.5

Value/Points

500.0

300.0

190.0

135.0

110.0

95.0

95.0

82.5

82.5

70.0

70.0

70.0

60.0

57.0

56.0

54.5

54.5

515

515

51.5

51.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/12/2017 4:54 PM
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Rank
T22

T22

T24
T24
T24
T24

T24

29

30

31

T32
T32

T32

35

36

37

38

T39
T39

T39

T42

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Steve Anderson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dale Barth

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Keith Blackmon

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Dibacco

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Pat McCallister

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Paul Reckoff

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mark Skovera

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mark Taul

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Broward Sapp

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jeff Godfrey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mike Deerman

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Gary Grant

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Stechschlte

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Carpenter

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joe Scully

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Marcus Ferguson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ron Gutierrez

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Hammer

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Sean McNeil

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Paul Rose

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jay Granberg

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Senior Division

48.5

48.5

45.0
45.0
45.0
45.0

45.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

38.0
38.0

38.0

36.0

35.0

34.0

33.0

31.0
31.0

31.0

28.5

Value/Points

48.5

48.5

45.0

45.0

45.0

45.0

45.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

38.0

38.0

38.0

36.0

35.0

34.0

33.0

31.0

31.0

31.0

28.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/12/2017 4:54 PM

Page: 2



Rank
T42

44

45

46

47

48

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Tom McCabe

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jon Dean

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Sanders

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bobby Dempsey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

DeWayne Ray

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Thomas Muldowney

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Senior Division

Value/Points

28.5
28.5

27.0
27.0

26.0
26.0

25.0
25.0

24.0
24.0

23.0
23.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/12/2017 4:54 PM
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Rank

T3

T3

T5

T5

T9

T9

11

T12

T12

14

15

16

17

18

19

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
George Covellis

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rusty Napier

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mike Brown

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dave DeHaven

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joe Knight

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

David Penzone

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Max Mathews

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Barton Vollmer

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Robert Hinkle

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Fred Peel

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jim Mason

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rick Clay

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Fred Gross

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ed Pierce

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Gary Hickman

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dan Fulmer

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Sam Kelly

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jim Neuhard

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Richard Lawson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Super Senior Division

Holiday --
Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --
Holiday --
Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --
Holiday --

Holiday --

Holiday --
Holiday --
Holiday --
Holiday --
Holiday --
Holiday --

Holiday --

500.0

300.0

162.5

162.5

105.0

105.0

90.0

85.0

775

775

70.0

62.5

62.5

57.0

56.0

55.0

54.0

53.0

52.0

Value/Points

500.0

300.0

162.5

162.5

105.0

105.0

90.0

85.0

77.5

77.5

70.0

62.5

62.5

57.0

56.0

55.0

54.0

53.0

52.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 2/12/2017 4:55 PM
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